Feed-in Tariff (FIT) Generation & Export Payment Rate Table

ofgem e-serve

<u>1 April 2017 - 31 March 2019</u> <u>1 April 2017 Version</u>

		2017/18			2018/19				
Tariff Description	PV Tariff Level*	1 Apr to 30 Jun 2017	1 Jul to 30 Sep 2017	1 Oct to 31 Dec 2017	1 Jan to 31 Mar 2018	1 Apr to 30 Jun 2018	1 Jul to 30 Sep 2018	1 Oct to 31 Dec 2018	1 Jan to 31 Mar 2019
Solar photovoltaic (other than stand-alone) with total installed capacity of 10 kW or less	Higher	4.14	4.07	4.00	3.93	3.85	3.78	3.71	3.64
	Middle	3.73	3.66	3.60	3.54	3.47	3.40	3.34	3.28
	Lower	0.48	0.43	0.38	0.34	0.30	0.24	0.19	0.14
Solar photovoltaic (other than stand-alone) with total installed capacity greater than 10 kW but not exceeding 50kW	Higher	4.36	4.29	4.22	4.15	4.08	4.01	3.95	3.87
	Middle	3.92	3.86	3.80	3.74	3.67	3.61	3.56	3.48
	Lower	0.48	0.43	0.38	0.34	0.30	0.24	0.19	0.14
Solar photovoltaic (other than stand-alone) with total installed capacity greater than 50 kW but not exceeding 250kW	Higher	1.99	1.94	1.89	1.82	1.78	1.72	1.68	1.62
	Middle	1.79	1.75	1.70	1.64	1.60	1.55	1.51	1.46
	Lower	0.48	0.43	0.38	0.34	0.30	0.24	0.19	0.14
Solar photovoltaic (other than stand-alone) with total installed capacity greater than 250 kW but not exceeding 1 MW		1.63	1.59	1.54	1.48	1.44	1.37	1.33	1.28
Solar photovoltaic (other than stand-alone) with total installed capacity greater than 1 MW		0.48	0.43	0.38	0.34	0.30	0.24	0.19	0.14
Stand-alone solar photovoltaic		0.35	0.32	0.28	0.25	0.22	0.17	0.14	0.11

*PV Tariff Level is detailled as follows:

Higher tariff rate will be applied if an EPC of level D or above is achieved before commissioning

Middle tariff rate will be applied if an EPC of level D or above has been achieved but the Generator owns 25 or more installations

Lower tariff rate will be applied if an EPC of level D or above is not achieved before commissioning

Note: FIT Payment rates for solar photovoltaic installations have been determined by the Gas and Electricity Markets Authority (Ofgem) under Article 13 of the Feed-in Tariffs Order 2012, in accordance with Annex 3 to Schedule A to Standard Licence Condition 33.

Page 1

ofgem e-serve

	 2017/18				2018/19				
Description	1 Apr to 30 Jun 2017	1 Jul to 30 Sep 2017	1 Oct to 31 Dec 2017	1 Jan to 31 Mar 2018	1 Apr to 30 Jun 2018	1 Jul to 30 Sep 2018	1 Oct to 31 Dec 2018	1 Jan to 31 Mar 2019	
Hydro generating station with total installed capacity of 100kW or less	7.80	7.80	7.78	7.77	7.75	7.74	7.72	7.71	
Hydro generating station with total installed capacity greater than 100kW but not exceeding 500kW	6.26	6.25	6.24	6.24	6.23	6.22	6.21	6.21	
Hydro generating station with total installed capacity greater than 500kW but not exceeding 2 MW	6.26	6.25	6.24	6.24	6.23	6.22	6.21	6.21	
Hydro generating station with total installed capacity greater than 2 MW	4.54	4.54	4.54	4.54	4.54	4.54	4.54	4.54	
Wind with total installed capacity of 50kW or less	8.39	8.33	8.26	8.19	8.13	8.06	7.98	7.92	
Wind with total installed capacity greater than 50kW but not exceeding 100 kW	4.95	4.92	4.88	4.83	4.81	4.75	4.72	4.68	
Wind with total installed capacity greater than 100kW but not exceeding 1.5 MW	3.22	3.20	3.19	3.18	3.15	3.12	3.11	3.11	
Wind with total installed capacity exceeding 1.5MW	0.83	0.81	0.80	0.79	0.78	0.77	0.76	0.75	
Anaerobic digestion with total installed capacity of 250kW or less	6.24	6.19	6.15	6.10	6.06	6.01	5.97	5.92	
Anaerobic digestion with total installed capacity greater than 250kW but not exceeding 500kW	5.90	5.86	5.82	5.79	5.74	5.71	5.67	5.63	
Anaerobic digestion with total installed capacity greater than 500kW	2.24	2.21	2.18	2.14	2.12	2.08	2.04	2.02	
Combined Heat and Power with total installed capacity less than 2kW	13.95	13.95	13.95	13.95	13.95	13.95	13.95	13.95	
Export Tariff	5.03	5.03	5.03	5.03	5.03	5.03	5.03	5.03	

All tariff rates are specified as pence per kilowatt hour at 2017/18 values.

Page 2